
 

Local Authority Support for 
Behaviour Management  

 

 

All of these services will be able to signpost you to the support you need.  If in doubt, call Chris 
Farley on (01670) 624184. 

Locality Inclusion Support Team 

Education Psychology, Literacy Support, Behaviour Support, ASD, Speech and 
Language Therapy, Inclusion Support, Education Welfare 

West 01670 623414  North 01670 624802  Central 01670 624807  South East 01670 624813 

Early Help Assessment 

Co-ordination of early help and family support (replacement for the CAF) 

Contact the LIST for your area if guidance is needed 

Pupil Referral Unit 

Short stay targeted provision for Year 3 to Year 9 pupils 

Tom Dexter (Headteacher) 01670 514963 

Children and Young People's Service (CYPS, formerly CAMHS) 

For mental health needs eg ADHD, autistic spectrum disorder 

01670 394800 

SEND Commissioning and Quality Assurance Team 

Referral for SEND support/top up funding or statutory assessment (EHCP) 

Stephanie Norwood 01670 622759 

Targeted Adolescent Services 

Preventative support/intervention ages 8 to 17, risks include aggressive behaviour, 
family conflict/domestic violence, truancy/exclusion, substance misuse, negative peer 
associations 

Targeted support panel (anti-social behaviour) 01670 852225 

Education Other than at School (EOTAS) 

To arrange  managed moves, alternative provision, elective home education, children 
missing from education, education for pupils with medical needs, permanent exclusion 

Chris Farley (Team Manager) 01670 624184   

Cathy Davis 01670 624183  Jill Varney  01670 624187 

Children's Social Care Locality Teams 

Safeguarding concerns 

All listed on page 2 of this guidance 

Supporting Families (aka Troubled Families) 

Where there is a need for intensive family intervention 

Jennifer Middlemiss 01670 629286 

Early 

intervention

s 

Specialist 

services 



Children’s Social Care Locality Teams 
 

Children’s Social Care 
Locality Teams Office  

Address  Team Manager  Opening Hours  Contacts  

Alnwick  10 Bailiffgate  
Alnwick  
NE66 1LU  

Marie Johnson  8.30am – 5pm (Mon to 
Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri)  

01665 626830  
0845 600 5252 (out of hours)  
marie.johnson@northumberland.gov.uk  

Ashington  South View  
Ashington  
NE63 0SF  

Susan Priest – LT1  
Janice Rainey – 
LT2  
Dawn Reed – LT3  

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to 
Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri)  

01670 629200  
0845 600 5252 (out of hours)  
susan.priest@northumberland.gov.uk  
janice.rainey@northumberland.gov.uk  
Dawn.Reed@northumberland.gov.uk  

Berwick  Walkergate  
Berwick Upon Tweed  
TD15 1DB  

Liz Spratt  8.30am – 5pm (Mon to 
Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri)  

01289 334000  
0845 600 5252 (out of hours)  
elizabeth.spratt@northumberland.gov.uk  

Blyth  Compass House  
68 Bridge Street  
Blyth  
NE24 2BA  

Laura Meredith  
Katie Scovell  

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to 
Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri)  

01670 354316  
0845 600 5252 (out of hours)  
laura.meredith@northumberland.gov.uk  
Katie.scovell@northumberland.gov.uk  

Cramlington  Civic Precinct  
Forum Way  
Cramlington  
NE23 6SH  

Sue Williams  
Sue Thornton  

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to 
Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri)  

01670 712925  
0845 600 5252 (out of hours)  
sue.williams@northumberland.gov.uk  
sue.thornton@northumberland.gov.uk  

Hexham  St. Matthews House  
Haugh Lane Industrial 
Estate  
Hexham  
NE46 3PU  

Trish Murphy  8.30am – 5pm (Mon to 
Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri)  

01434 603582  
0845 600 5252 (out of hours)  
trish.murphy@northumberland.gov.uk  

 


